PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Actify, Inc.	07/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TODO PARTNERS, LLC		
Street Address:	5801 Pelican Bay Blvd. Suite 104		
City:	Naples		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34108		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7171625		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)961-5812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 305-579-0812

 Email:
 mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig Attn: Manuel Valcarcel Address Line 1: 333 Avenue of the Americas Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029710.020000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Manuel Valcarcel

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment to TODO#page1.tif source=assignment to TODO#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025730 FRAME: 0920 Jul 06 10 09:52a DAVID OPSAHL 5416101566 p.1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (All Rights – All Countries)

WHEREAS, Actify, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a U.S. corporation located in San Francisco, California, and having all right, title and interest in the following invention entitled:

"Double-Clicking A Point-And-Click User Interface Apparatus To Enable A New Interaction With Content Represented By An Active Visual Display Element" for which a so-entitled Patent of the United States was granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 2007, as Patent No. 7,171,625.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said Patent and the invention embodied therein.

AND WHEREAS, TODO Partners LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada, limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and doing business at _______ is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid Patent, together with the right of priority under the

PATENT REEL: 025730 FRAME: 0921 International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patents concerning said invention. The foregoing assignment expressly includes the right to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current, and future infringement of any and all assigned intellectual property.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR. Executed this 6^{th} day of July, 2010.

ASSIGNOR:		WITNESS:		
Signed:	DANIO P. COSA	H	Signed:	SW Newman
Name:	DAVID P. CPSA	747	Name:	5. W. NEWMAN
Title:	CEO		Date:	7-6-10

PATENT REEL: 025730 FRAME: 0922